17	Atty Dkt. 140. 1-3322.34	
	12-20-1999 ant & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #31	
SUBMISSION TYPE:  [] New  [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID	CONVEYANCE TYPE:  [X] Assignment  [] License  [] Security Agreement  [] Merger  [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  [] Change of Name  [] Other:  Effective Date: June 9, 1999  3 Total number of pages of attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	RECEIVING PARTY(IES):	
Name: NUVO VELO, INC. d/b/a Euro Sport Cycles 1905 N. St. Mary's Street San Antonio, Texas 78212  [] Individual Citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - State: Texas [] Other: Address:  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTIES ATTACHED? [] YES [X] NO	Name: THE GAMBRINUS COMPANY Address: 14800 San Pedro Avenue	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:		
Name: The Gambrinus Company Address: 14800 San Pedro, San Antonio, Texas 7	8232	

01/05/2000 DCOATES 00000058 2241109

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0581

CORRESPONE	DENT:	
Name: Address: Telephone:	Daniel D. Chapman Jackson Walker, LLP 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100 San Antonio, TX 78205 210-978-7700	
APPLICATION	NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):	
App. No	nark Application No.(s):  b. filed for "  nal numbers attached?  [ ] No	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): Reg. No. 2,241,109 issued 4/20/99 for "G.A.S.P. GREAT AUSTIN TO SHINER PEDAL"  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
To the best of minformation is true	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing ue and correct and any attached copy is a original document.	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES (APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS) INVOLVED: 1 (\$40.00 first/\$25.00 each addt'l)  TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
l hereby c		referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the "Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513", as follows:

	37 CFR 1.8(a)	37 CFR 1.10
[]	With sufficient postage as First Class Mail.	[] As "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee", Mailing Label No. EL <u>Hoし1</u> 02, しばしuら
	Date:, 19	Date: 12/20), 1999

Printed Name of Person Mailing Paper or Fee

Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee

M:\DC\Gambrinus\TM\T-3522.54\ASSIGN.CVR

ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0582 **ASSIGNMENT OF PROPRIETARY RIGHTS** 

WHEREAS, NUVO VELO, INC. d/b/a Euro Sport Cycles, a Texas corporation located and

doing business at 1905 N. St. Mary's Street, San Antonio, Texas 78212 (hereinafter referred to as

the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of (i) the common law service marks,

trade names, and trademark or service mark applications and registrations in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office and state trademark offices, the related trade dress and other rights shown in

item I of Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and (ii) those copyrights

or copyrightable material as shown in item II of Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to

as the "Works"); and

WHEREAS, THE GAMBRINUS COMPANY, a Texas corporation located and doing

business at 14800 San Pedro Avenue, Suite 300, San Antonio, Texas 78232, (hereinafter referred

to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and using the aforesaid Marks and Works and the

federal registrations and/or applications and state registrations pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors

hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Works, the

accompanying federal registrations and applications and state registrations referenced above,

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks and Works, and the registrations and/or

applications thereof, including, but not limited to, the right to apply for trademark, or copyrights,

registrations and renewals thereof.

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0583

I

NUVO VELO, INC.

Name: Robert Leggett

Title: President

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF TRAVIS** 

BEFORE ME, on this 9th day of June, 1999, personally appeared Robert Leggitt, known by me to be the President of NUVO VELO INC., a Texas corporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

MERE A. JOHAS 🔑 Nodsy Pacify, **State of Toxes** 🛮 🖁 Tay Commission Expires 64-12-00 है

Notary Public, State of

My commission expires: 4 - 12 - 00

2238296.1

-2-

#### EXHIBIT "A"

I.

# Registered Trademarks:

The service mark G.A.S.P. Great Austin to Shiner Pedal as registered on registered on March 10, 1997 under Reg. Serial No. 75-254025.

#### Common Law Trade Names or Service Marks:

G.A.S.P.

Great Austin to Shiner Pedal

II.

# Copyrights:

All copyrights or copyrightable material owned by Assignor which is used in connection or associated with G.A.S.P. or the Great Austin to Shiner Pedal, including without limitation, all drawings, cartoons, promotional literature, advertisements and event brochures.

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0585